

















F @Rﬁ CIE/ UNL T,/L SPREADERS * GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

CONNECTIONS FOR 1
UNITS W/DUMP VALVE @@ 0 /? (16)
: \ 1 1 ]

Return flow to
main valve block f

Main valve |

assembly
relief valve

position.

Pressure port e

to main
valve block !

Pressure inlet,

connect item #1 4
(Pt. #1207-131)

Return, connect item Connects
#20 (Pt. #1207-602) to pump
Remove Item #10

[ Connects to
% A u Return hose
‘ \& i from Conveyor
= DG motor Tee

Multi Bin Valve Block jé%
(Item #34) is located

on back side of front

drivers side box

gusset as shown,

Drivers
Side Rear

Connects to Pressure port
on top of Tri-Force motor

/

| A

Connects to Return hose \

from Conveyor motor Tee Route this hose
under box just in front
*\\. of spinner assembly.

Passengers
Side Rear

Connects to
Pressure port

Connects to
Return port on

on front of bottom of
Duo-Force Tri-Force motor
motor

*When removing Tri-Force
connect hoses 23 & 25

*When removing Duo-Force
connect hoses 45 & 46

x Connects to Return port on
back of Duo-Force motor

AGFORCE, DUO-FORCE & TRI-FORCE HYDRAULIC SETUP

HOME OF THE "FORCE" FIELD Pg. TF-1.1




SPREADERS * GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1211-00 Valve Block - Hydraulic |

2 1202-119 | Plug 5

3 1202-117 | Adapter - Straight 3

4 1202-210 | Adapter - Elbow 1

5 1211-80 Cartridge - PSI Compensator 1

6 1211-01 Valve - Hydraulic Servo 2

7 1202-118 | Plug 2

8 1202-116 | Adapter - Straight 2

9 1211-945 | Valve - Hydraulic Relief 1

10 1202-1800 | Adapter - Elbow 1

L1 1211-80K | Seal Kit As Req'd

12 1211-95K | Seal Kit As Req'd

13 1211-01K | Seal Kit As Req'd

14 1207-131 | Hose Assy 1

15 1211-0820 | Check Valve 3

16 1202-109 | Adapter - Straight l

17 1202-1074 | Adapter - Straight 3

18 1211-801 | Modified PST Compensator Cartridge 1

19 1207-601 | Hose Assy 1

20 1207-602 | Hose Assy |

21 1207-603 | Hose Assy 1

22 1207-604 | Hose Assy 1

23 1207-605 | Hose Assy l

24 1207-606 | Hose Assy 1
1207-607 | Hose Assy (for12' Box)

25 1207-608 | Hose Assy (for 13' Box) 1
1207-609 | Hose Assy (for 14' Box)

26 1211-94 Valve - Hydraulic Relief 1

27 1211-94K | Seal Kit As Req'd

28 1211-081 | Valve Plug Cartridge 1

29 1211-08 Valve - Proportional |

30 1211-08K | Seal Kit As Req'd

31 1202-1090 | Adapter - Straight 2

32 1202-1180 | Plug 1

33 1202-1076 | Adapter - Straight 1

34 1211-001 Block - Multi Bin Valve l

Requires:

1200-310 (2) Hex Head Cap Screw - 3/8" UNC x 3" M/S
1209-40 (6) Flat Washer - 3/8" M/S
1209-42 (2) Lock Washer - 3/8" M/S
1205-21 (2) Nut - 3/8" UNC M/S

35 1202-25 Adapter - Straight 1

36 1222-7 Shuttle Valve 1

37 1202-2056 | Adapter - Elbow l

38 1202-3015 | Adapter - Tee 1

39 1202-102 | Adapter - Straight l

40 1202-1033 | Adapter - Straight 1

41 1202-2094 | Adapter - Elbow 1

42 1202-130 | Adapter - Straight 1

43 1202-202 | Adapter - Elbow % g/%frﬁgl\p,a\{f?e

44 1202-1080 | Adapter - Straight 1
1207-15 Hose Assy (for 12' Box)

45 1207-16 Hose Assy (for 13' Box) 1
1207-17 Hose Assy (for14' Box)

46 1207-18 Hose Assy 1

47 1202-1035 | Adapter - Straight 1

43 1202-2095 | Adapter - Elbow l

49 1211-079 | Valve - Proportional 1

HOME OF THE "FORCE" FIELD

Pg. TF-1.1




